UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-KANSAS CITY
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

MASTER OF SCIENCE DEGREE IN
DENTAL HYGIENE EDUCATION

MO Resident Educational
Fee

Non-Resident Educational
Fee*

$384.90 per credit hour

$993.70 per credit hour

Online courses require the student to pay the Online Course Fee ($45.00 per credit hour)

and the Information Technology/Computing Fee ($14.10 per credit hour).

*Non-Missouri residents may apply for the School of Dentistry Non-Resident Award. This
award covers the out-of-state difference of tuition. The Award is renewable yearly upon
review of the student’s continued satisfactory performance within the program. Five (5)

Awards will be granted each year to incoming students.




